PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8218708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGKUK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	07/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGKUK COATED METAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	(FERRUM TOWER, SUHA-DONG), 19, EULJI-RO 5-GIL	
Internal Address:	JUNG-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	04539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14940689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CONTACT@KAFILING.COM

Correspondent Name: RAKHEE TIWARI

Address Line 1: 2112, W. MARJORY AVE. Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359-1-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAKHEE TIWARI	
SIGNATURE:	/RAKHEE TIWARI/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508171526 REEL: 065205 FRAME: 0459

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, DONGKUK HOLDINGS CO., LTD., (previously known as DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO., LTD.) a company having its principal place of business at (FERRUM TOWER, Suha-dong), 19, Eulji-ro 5-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 04539, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the owners and/or sole proprietors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified U.S. Patent Application:

Title:

Apparatus for forming nitrogen cloud to produce hot dip coated steel

sheet

Application No.:

14/940,689

Filed on:

November 13, 2015

(hereinafter the "Application"); and

Whereas, **DONGKUK COATED METAL CO., LTD.**, a company of (FERRUM TOWER, Suha-dong), 19, Eulji-ro 5-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 04539, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR therein to thereby become sole owner of said Application and invention and any Letters Patent(s) to be issued thereupon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or further in consideration of ASSIGNOR's legal obligations under the law of the country of invention, and/or contractual obligations to assign the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Application and to all foreign counterparts (including applications for patents, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any letters patent and registrations which may thereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent Rights"). The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held by and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR's successors and assigns had this assignment and sale not been made, for the full term of any letters patent, registration, or other government grant which may be granted

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065205 FRAME: 0460 thereon, or of any divisional, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the damages for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or legal representatives.

In witness whereof, we had respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Signature: DONGKUK HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	DONGKUK COATED METAL CO.,
Name: CHANG, Sae Wook Designation of signatory: President Place: Seoul, Republic of Korea.	Name: PARK, Sang Hoon Designation of signatory: President
Date: July 14, 2023	Place: Seoul, Republic of Korea. Date: July 14, 2023
Witness I:	Witness II:
Name LOMNYJIY) Kim	Name rahee kang
Signature	Signature

Page 2 of 2